HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: January 16, 2024

CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT

POSITION

STRAND, JOHN C
VIGER, SARAH E

CERTIFIED LEAVES
PETERSON, KIRSTIN N

YANKOWIAK, KATIE M

CERTIFIED RESIGNATION

LTS ENGLISH TCHR/EAST, (BA) 111 8,1.0, PETERSON K. MEDICAL LEAVE
ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGAUGE/DISTRICT WIDE, (MA) IV 2 1.0, TEMP POSITION

POSITIONS
HONORS ENGLISH TEACHER/EAST

SPED PHYSICAL THERAPY TEACH/DISTRICT WIDE

POSITION

EMERSON, MICHAEL J

CERTIFIED RETIREMENT
JAMAR, CINDY M

KOPP, DANIEL C
LOFSTUEN, KATHLEEN M
SORBO, GWEN V
TRACEY, POLLY L

NON-CERT APPOINTMENT

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL/ORDEAN-EAST MS

POSITION

GRADE 4 TEACHER/LESTER PARK ES

GRADE 5 TEACHER - CONGDON PARK ES

GRADE 5 TEACHER - CONGDON PARK ES

GRADE 3 TEACHER / LESTER PARK ES

SECONDARY READING INTERVENTION TEACHER/ORDEAN -EAST MS

POSITION

BUDISALOVICH, CINDY M
DEVRIES, CHERILYN M
GARBOW, JENNIFER S
KLINE, KATHARINE L
LOVEJOY, TERRANCE E
MCDONALD, KEELY A
PETERSON, BRUCE A
WALSBURG, AMANDA L

NON-CERT LEAVES
BALSAVICH, JANEL E
PAHL, KATELYN L
SMITH, JAMIE L

NON-CERT RESIGNATION
CARLSON, CATHERINE H
GEARY, CANDICER
KAUFFMAN, BRENDA L
KLINE, KATHARINE L
MISHCHENKO, YEVGENIIA
OLSON, SARAH L
STEINKE, HUNTER M

HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 12.5/38WKS, $15.00/HR

SPED PROGRAM PARA/ROCKRIDGE, 31.25/38WKS, $20.31/HR, TEMP POSITION, SHORTER S. MATERNITY LEAVE
COORDINATOR OF INDIAN ED/DISTRICT WIDE, $1,979/WK, BINESIIKWE RESIGNED

SPED PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, $20.80/HR, NORLAND S. TRANSFER

HOURLY CUSTODIAN/DISTRICT WIDE, 20/52WKS, $15.00/HR

NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/ORDEAN, 17.5/38WKS, $15.22/HR

BUS DRIVER/DISTRICT WIDE, 25/38WKS, $21.08/HR, TADEVICH G. RESIGNED

HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, $15.00/HR

POSITION

ECFE PARAPROFESSIONAL/DW
SPECIAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR/DW
SUPERVISORY PARA/DENFELD

POSITION

SPED PROGRAM PARA/HOMECROFT ES

PRE K PROGRAM PARA/MYERS-WILKINS ES

HRLY CAFETERIA-PLAYGROUND MONITOR/ LAURA MAC ES
SPED PROG PARA SETTING IlI/IV - LOWELL ES

SPED LPN PARA-EAST HS

SPED PROG PARA SETTING IlI/IV - LESTER PARK ES

SPED PROG PARA SETTING IlI/IV / EAST HS

EFFECTIVE DATES
01/02/2024
12/12/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
12/20/2023 02/23/2024
02/13/2024 03/26/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES
01/10/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/07/2024
06/07/2024
06/07/2024
06/07/2024
06/07/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES
01/02/2024
12/20/2023
01/02/2024
12/14/2023
12/11/2023
12/07/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/22/2023 06/07/2024
01/02/2024 04/01/2024
12/13/2023 03/13/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES
12/21/2023
12/11/2023
12/21/2023
12/14/2023
01/05/2024
12/31/2023
12/21/2023



