HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: January 16, 2024

CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES 01/02/2024		
STRAND, JOHN C	LTS ENGLISH TCHR/EAST, (BA) III 8,1.0, PETERSON K. MEDICAL LEAVE			
VIGER, SARAH E	ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGAUGE/DISTRICT WIDE, (MA) IV 2 1.0, TEMP POSITION	12/12/2023		
CERTIFIED LEAVES	POSITIONS	EFFECTIVE DATES		
PETERSON, KIRSTIN N	HONORS ENGLISH TEACHER/EAST	12/20/2023	02/23/2024	
YANKOWIAK, KATIE M	SPED PHYSICAL THERAPY TEACH/DISTRICT WIDE	02/13/2024	03/26/2024	
CERTIFIED RESIGNATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
EMERSON, MICHAEL J	ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL/ORDEAN-EAST MS	01/10/2024		
	POSITION	FFFFF	DATES	
CERTIFIED RETIREMENT	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES 06/07/2024		
JAMAR, CINDY M	GRADE 4 TEACHER/LESTER PARK ES GRADE 5 TEACHER - CONGDON PARK ES	06/07/2024		
KOPP, DANIEL C		06/07/2024		
LOFSTUEN, KATHLEEN M	GRADE 5 TEACHER - CONGDON PARK ES			
SORBO, GWEN V	GRADE 3 TEACHER / LESTER PARK ES	06/07/2024		
TRACEY, POLLY L	SECONDARY READING INTERVENTION TEACHER/ORDEAN -EAST MS	06/07/2024		
NON-CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
BUDISALOVICH, CINDY M	HOURLY MONITOR/LOWELL, 12.5/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	01/02/2024		
DEVRIES, CHERILYN M	SPED PROGRAM PARA/ROCKRIDGE, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.31/HR, TEMP POSITION, SHORTER S. MATERNITY LEAVE	12/20/2023		
GARBOW, JENNIFER S	COORDINATOR OF INDIAN ED/DISTRICT WIDE, \$1,979/WK, BINESIIKWE RESIGNED	01/02/2024		
KLINE, KATHARINE L	SPED PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, \$20.80/HR, NORLAND S. TRANSFER	12/14/2023		
LOVEJOY, TERRANCE E	HOURLY CUSTODIAN/DISTRICT WIDE, 20/52WKS, \$15.00/HR	12/11/2023		
MCDONALD, KEELY A	NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASSISTANT/ORDEAN, 17.5/38WKS, \$15.22/HR	12/07/2023		
PETERSON, BRUCE A	BUS DRIVER/DISTRICT WIDE, 25/38WKS, \$21.08/HR, TADEVICH G. RESIGNED	12/13/2023		
WALSBURG, AMANDA L	HOURLY MONITOR/PIEDMONT, 12.5/38WKS, \$15.00/HR	12/13/2023		
NON-CERT LEAVES	POSITION	EFFECTIVE	DATES	
BALSAVICH, JANEL E	ECFE PARAPROFESSIONAL/DW	12/22/2023	06/07/2024	
PAHL, KATELYN L	SPECIAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR/DW	01/02/2024	04/01/2024	
SMITH, JAMIE L	SUPERVISORY PARA/DENFELD	12/13/2023	03/13/2024	
NON-CERT RESIGNATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
CARLSON, CATHERINE H	SPED PROGRAM PARA/HOMECROFT ES	12/21/2023		
GEARY, CANDICE R	PRE K PROGRAM PARA/MYERS-WILKINS ES	12/11/2023		
KAUFFMAN, BRENDA L	HRLY CAFETERIA-PLAYGROUND MONITOR/ LAURA MAC ES	12/21/2023		
KLINE, KATHARINE L	SPED PROG PARA SETTING III/IV - LOWELL ES	12/14/2023		
MISHCHENKO, YEVGENIIA	SPED LPN PARA-EAST HS	01/05/2024		
OLSON, SARAH L	SPED PROG PARA SETTING III/IV - LESTER PARK ES	12/31/2023		
STEINKE, HUNTER M	SPED PROG PARA SETTING III/IV / EAST HS	12/21/2023		